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30th January 2024

Dear Families,
We have had a wonderful start to the Year 2024 and are looking forward to continuing this with lots of events happening in
school for the rest of the Spring term.
SPRING Dates - Please see information below detailing dates and times for events happening in school

DATES FOR YOUR CALENDAR Information
Children's Mental Health Week and

Internet Safety Week
5th-9th Feb Events lead by Mental Health Champions and

Digital leaders in school

Y6 Crucial Crew Trip Wed 7th Feb Children need to be in school for 8.45am.

Family Links Introduction Session Fri 9th Feb, 9-11am Invite only

💐🐣Spring Half Term - 12th-16th Feb🐣💐

Zones of Regulation Parent Workshop Tues 20th Feb, 2.30-3.30pm
All parents welcome to join us to find out
more about the zones of regulation with Mr
Gregory and Miss Starkey

Family Links Session Tues 20th Feb, 2.30-3.30pm Invite only

Nursery Tropical World Trip Wed 28th Feb Children need to be in school for 8.50am.

OPANG Loves Reading Day Wed 28th Feb
A celebration of reading - More information

to follow

Parents Consultation Evenings
Wed 28th Feb, 3.30-5.30pm
Thurs 29th Feb, 3.30-5pm

More information to follow about booking a
time slot

Reception Tropical World Trip Thurs 29th Feb Children need to be in school for 8.45am.

Reception & Year 2 Maths Parent
Workshop

Tues 5th March, 9-10am
Parents to sign in at the office

Parents are invited to come in to work with
children on maths activities

Nursery, Year 3 & Year 5 Maths Parent
Workshop

Wed 6th March, 9-10am

Year 1 & Year 4 Maths Parents
Workshop

Fri 8th March, 9-10am

📚World Book Day📖 Thurs 7th March

Children and staff come dressed as a
character from their favourite book.

There will be lots of fun reading activities
planned throughout the day.

Church Visit for Yrs 1, 2 and 3 Thurs 14th March Children will visit the Church during the
school day for an Easter Service

Easter Egg Decoration Competition Thurs 21st March
Eggs to be brought into school. We will be
giving prizes for the most creative entries

from Nursery to Year 6 - Please note these
should be hard boiled eggs

Egg Rolling Competition Fri 22nd March
Children can bring in another decorated

hard-boiled egg, to take part in our egg rolling
competition!

School closes for Easter on Friday 22nd March at 3.15pm. We look forward to welcoming the children back for the
Summer term on Monday 8th April at 8.45am
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Yours sincerely

Lindsey Corbett
Principal


